
COUNTY OF ULSTER 
JEN METZGER 
County Executive 

 
 
 
 
 

ULSTER COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

ED JORDAN 
Director of Purchasing 

 

CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION 
 

Title:   IN-PLACE PAVING 
    

Bid No.:  RFB-UC21-060 
 

Contract Period: APRIL 1, 2023 – MARCH 31, 2023 2024 
(EXTENDABLE TO MARCH 31, 2025) 

 

Possible Extensions: ONE (1) ADDITIONAL ONE-YEAR PERIOD 
 

Authorized Users: COUNTY OF ULSTER DEPARTMENTS, POLITICAL 
SUBDIVISIONS AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED BY LAW 

 

View Specifications at:  http://www.empirestatebidsystem.com/  
 

Submit Inquiries to: 
 

Name:   Frances Wu, Principal Buyer 
 

Phone:  845-340-3408 
 

Fax:   845-340-3434 
 

Email:   FRWU@co.ulster.ny.us 
 
If you intend to Piggyback off of this bid please contact Buyer first. 

 

BID DESCRIPTION 
The purpose of this bid is to establish a price for the purchase of In-Place paving 
services, as needed, for the Ulster County Department of Public Works. The actual 
roadways to be paved will be determined by the Commissioner of Public Works. This bid 
also includes pavement milling services as an option. 
 
The vendor will furnish all necessary materials, equipment and labor to accomplish the 
anticipated work. The anticipated work includes construction signage and electronic 
message boards; maintenance and protection traffic (flagging); cleaning and preparation 
of the existing roadway; cold planning of all intersecting roadways joints and asphalt 
driveways; application of tack coat, hauling of asphalt; placement and compaction of the 
asphalt; and temporary and permanent pavement markings. The Ulster County 
Department of Public Works will schedule and coordinate the project with the awarded 
vendor.  



 

 

AWARDED VENDOR 

 

VENDOR INFORMATION 
NAME/ADDRESS/CONTACT 

 

PHONE 

SECTIONS 1-4 
Callanan Industries 

 

 

Mr. Michael Mastropietro 
Callanan Industries 
PO Box 15097  
Albany, NY  12212 
 

 
Ph.  (518) 374-2222 

 

SECTIONS 5 
Sullivan County Paving & 

Construction 
 

 

Kenneth Bowdren 
Sullivan County Paving  
1936 State Route 17B 
White Lake, NY 12786 
 

 
Ph.  (845) 932-8337 

 

 





COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

100 DEVELOPMENT COURT, PO BOX 1800, KINGSTON, NY 12402-1800 
PHONE: 845-340-3400 I FAX: 845-340-3434 I WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: IN PLACE PAVING J BID NO. RFB-UC21-060 I -42 -

402.098201 9.5 F2 Top Course HMA, $ 107.35 $ 86.35 

BID PRICING RETURN FORM (Page 2 of 4) 

IN PLACE PAVING - 80 SERIES COMPACTION 

BIDDER NAME: CALLANAN INDUSTRIES, INC. 

SECTION 3 
Towns of: Saugerties, Woodstock, Kingston, Ulster, Hurley, Esopus, Rosendale -

NYSDOT ITEM # DESCRIPTION 
402.378901 37 .5 F9 Base Course HMA 
402.258901 25 F9 Binder Course HMA, 
402.198901 19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 
402.128201 12.5 F2 Top Course HMA, 
402.098201 9.5 F2 Top Course HMA, 

SECTION 4 
Towns of: Wawarsing, Rochester, Marbletown 

NYSDOT ITEM # DESCRIPTION 
402.378901 37.5 F9 Base Course HMA 
402.258901 25 F9 Binder Course HMA, 
402.198901 19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 
402.128201 12.5 F2 Top Course HMA, 
402.098201 9.5 F2 Top Course HMA, 

Less than Greater than 
10,000 sq yds. 10,000 sq yds. 
Price per U.S.Ton Price per U.S.Ton 

$ 98.10 $ 77.10 
-----

$ 99.10 $_ 7_8 _.10 __ _ 
$ 99.35 $ 78.35 

------�-----

$ 100.85 *$ 79.85
��----

$ 104.85 $ 83.85 
-----

Less than Greater than 
10,000 sq yds. 10,000 sq yds. 
Price per U.S.Ton Price per U.S.Ton 

$ 100.60 $ 79.60 
-----

$ 101.60 $ 80.60 
-----

$ 101.85 $ 80.85 
-----

$ 103.35 *$ 82.35-=...;:..;a.. ___ _ 

$ 107.35 $ 86.35 
-----







COUNTY OF ULSTER- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

100 DEVELOPMENT COURT, PO BOX 1800, KINGSTON, NY 12402-1800 
PHONE: 845-340-3400 I FAX: 845-340-3434 I WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/ 

BID NAME: IN PLACE PAVING j BID NO. RFB-UC21-060 j -42 -

BID PRICING RETURN FORM (Page 2 of 4) 

IN PLACE PAVING - 80 SERIES COMPACTION 

SECTION 5 
Towns of: Hardenburgh, Denning -

NYSDOT ITEM # DESCRIPTION 
402.378901 37.5 F9 Base Course HMA 
402.258901 25 F9 Binder Course HMA, 
402.198901 19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 
402.128201 12.5 F2 Top Course HMA, 
402.098201 9.5 F2 Top Course HMA, 

Less than Greater than 
10,000 sq yds. 10,000 sq yds. 
Price per U.S.Ton Price per U.S.Ton 

$ 1 s. 7 s $ 9 0, so 
$ s. 75 $ ID.so 
$ tftp. 75 $ i'· so

$ 98, 75 *$ 1/, �o

$ 7/1, 7S $ fS.SO 






	COVERSHEET FOR WEBSITE 21-060 IN-PLACE PAVING.pdf
	Callanan Award Info.pdf
	Sullivan Award Info.pdf



